TUITION AND FEE RATE

\$	605.00
NUR 112 - \$	200.00
NUR 221 - \$	36.00
\$	30.00
\$	605.00
NUR 209 - \$	200.00
NUR 221 - \$	36.00
\$	15.00
\$	15.00
\$	129.00
\$	5.00
	NUR 112 - \$ NUR 221 - \$ \$ NUR 209 - \$ NUR 221 - \$ \$

Athletes covered by an athletic scholarship and dual enrollment students covered by a dual enrollment scholarship are not eligible to participate in this program. The following courses are exempt from the program (AUT, CNC, COS, MAT, MSP, NUR, WDT, and WKO); therefore, students registered for these courses will not be assessed the \$24 per credit hour fee for these courses. If a book is required for these courses, students may purchase the book from the Bookstore. Students must return all rented books back to the bookstore by the last day of finals each term. The textbook rental fee will be due by the payment deadline. Students are at risk of being purged from classes if the fee is not paid by the advertised payment deadline.	
Traffic and Parking Fines	
No Decal	\$10.00
Parked in No Parking/Restricted Zone	\$25.00
Failure to Stop at Stop Sign Exceeding Speed Limit	\$25.00
Handicap Parking Violation	\$25.00
	·
	\$25.00

Note: Additional examination/licensures fees may be required by third-party agencies.

Cost of attendance information for students may be found on the College website at https://www.cacc.edu/coa/.